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Mataram, Juni 5th 2018 

To : Dr. Mutijah, S.Pd., M.Si. 
  IAIN Purwokerto 
 
Re : Letter of Invitation for Presenter of the 1st International Conference on Mathematics and 

Islam (ICMIs 2018) 

Regarding the implementation of Mathematics and Islam International Conference 2018 by the 
Association of Mathematics and Education / Tadris Matematika (ADMAPETA) Lecturers of 
PTKI, on: 

Day  : Friday-Sunday, 
Date  : 3-5 August 2018 
Time  : 07.30 - Done 
Venue : 1.  Pendopo Governor of NTB 

   Pejanggik Street 12, Pejanggik, Mataram, West Nusa Tenggara 8326. 
   2. Ballroom Hotel Golden Palace Mataram 

Sriwijaya Street 38, Sapta Marga, Cakranegara, Sapta Marga, Cakranegara, 
Mataram, West Nusa Tenggara 83232 

 
We would like to inform that your paper entitled "The Logistic Regression Model on the 
Lecturer Performance Index of The State Islamic Institute of Purwokerto" passed the selection by 
the reviewer team and can be presented in the seminar. Please make a payment. 

 

Thank you in advance. 

      Best Regards,  

 

  

 
Dr. Elly Susanti, M.Sc 
NIP 197411292000122005 

   ADMAPETA PTKI’s Chairman    ICMIs’s Coordinator 
         



 

 
Mataram December 9, 2018 

To : Mutijah  
  Department of Mathematics Education, IAIN Purwokerto, Banyumas 
   
Re : Acceptance Letter of the 1st ICMIs’ Publication  

 
We are pleased to inform you that your paper manuscript entitled “Logistic Regression on the 
Data of Lecturer Performance Index on IAIN Purwokerto” will be published on the 1st 
International Conference on Mathematics and Islam (ICMIs 2018) proceeding. This paper has 
been presented in The 1st ICMIs which is held on 3-5 August 2018 at The Ballroom Hotel 
Lombok Raya, Mataram.  
More information about this publication: 
1. Your paper is accepted to be published and will be submitted to the Scitepress publisher. 

Normally, Scitepress publisher indexed by Scopus, Reuters Thomson, and others, 
2. Please make a payment of a publication fee of Rp. 1.200.000,00 via transfer to BNI account 

no. 0354527411 on behalf of Nina Fitriyati and send the transfer receipt to 
admapeta@gmail.com maximum on December 12, 2018. 

3. If the paper isn’t indexed by Scopus or Reuters Thomson, then the publication fee will be 
returned to the author Rp. 700,000, 

4. If the paper does not want to be published in Scitepress, you can publish in the ICMIs' 
proceeding without paying publication fees (e-ISSN and p-ISSN). We would like you to 
inform the committee via email admapeta@gmail.com maximum on December 21, 2018. 

 
Please do not hesitate to contact us for more detail information. 

Thank you in advance. 

 

      Best Regards,  

 

  

 
Dr. Elly Susanti, M.Sc 
NIP 197411292000122005 

   ADMAPETA PTKI’s Chairman    ICMIs’s Coordinator   
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Ad Apsmapeta <admapeta@gmail.com> Thu, Nov 26, 2020 at 12:51 PM
To: syamsul bahri <syamsul.math@unram.ac.id>, abdillah@iainambon.ac.id, Ajeng Gelora Mastuti
<ajeng.gelora.mastuti@iainambon.ac.id>, "Dr. Nur Inayah, M.Si." <nur.inayah@uinjkt.ac.id>, Muhaza Liebenlito
<muhazaliebenlito@uinjkt.ac.id>, Nina Fitriyati <nina.fitriyati@uinjkt.ac.id>, pie_novianti@unib.ac.id, Nuralam Abd
<abdnuralam@gmail.com>, Etik Zukhronah <etikzukhronah@staff.uns.ac.id>, suliyanto@fst.unair.ac.id, "MUHAMMAD
MUHAJIR, S.Si., M.Sc." <mmuhajir@uii.ac.id>, Wahyu Tri Puspitasari MTK <h72216071@uinsby.ac.id>, Ahmad Zoebad
Foeady <h72216048@uinsby.ac.id>, ahmad sediono <sediono101@gmail.com>, Zubaidah Amir <zubaidah.amir@uin-
suska.ac.id>, Toha Saifudin <tohasaifudin@gmail.com>, Vita Mami <vitamami.vm@gmail.com>,
syaifulanam2000@yahoo.com, syaiful@ub.ac.id, Khurul Wardati <khurulwardati@gmail.com>, "MASKUR maskur.2016"
<maskur.2016@student.uny.ac.id>, yulianasusanti@staff.uns.ac.id, Yudha Yudhanto <yuda@mipa.uns.ac.id>, nuriska
makdiani <nuriska.makdiani@yahoo.com>, Eko Tjahjono <eko-t@fst.unair.ac.id>, SRI SULASTERI <sri.sulasteri@uin-
alauddin.ac.id>, Muhammad Duskri <m.duskri@ar-raniry.ac.id>, nurjannah@fkip-uninus.co.id, aguskurnia@unram.ac.id,
Muslimin Tendri <muslimintr@gmail.com>, putrawangsa@uinmataram.ac.id, Erpin Evendi
<erpin_evendi@uinmataram.ac.id>, Putri Wulandari MTK <h72216063@uinsby.ac.id>, Syahrial Siregar
<syahrialpep@gmail.com>, Amrullah Ab <amrullah.mtk@gmail.com>, erlin matematika <erlin@unipasby.ac.id>, Ikhsanul
Halikin <ikhsan.fmipa@unej.ac.id>, Kusbudiono <kusbudiono@unej.ac.id>, Risna Zulfa <risnazulfa@gmail.com>, Zainal
Abidin <zainalabidin@ar-raniry.ac.id>, "J.Nidah Wildani" <j.nida.wildani@gmail.com>, Etis Sunandi
<etiss18@gmail.com>, noviadwi_rahmawati87@yahoo.co.id, Mutijah sulis marsudi <mutijah1972@gmail.com>, Arip
Ramadan <aripramadan@gmail.com>, Adin Lazuardy Firdiansyah <adin.lazuardy@gmail.com>, lisa Lisa
<lisa_pim@yahoo.com>, Adhitya Wardhana <adhitya.wardhana@unram.ac.id>, Rr Sri Sulistijowati H
<rr_ssh@staff.uns.ac.id>, Windarto Windarto <windarto@fst.unair.ac.id>, Rahmawati Rahmawati <rahmawati@uin-
suska.ac.id>, fhanim matematika <fhanim@unipasby.ac.id>, ari pani desvina <aripanidesvina@gmail.com>, Nurfaida
Tasni <nurfaidatasniypupstkip@gmail.com>, ACHMAD ISYA AL FASSA - <14611063@students.uii.ac.id>, Yuniar Farida
<yuniar_farida@uinsby.ac.id>, "M. FARIZ" <m.fariz.fadillah.m@fst.unair.ac.id>, Lilik Hidayati <liliknyagatan@gmail.com>,
krista yulita <kristayulita@gmail.com>, kristayulita@uinmataram.ac.id, mutia nasir <mutianasir24@gmail.com>, Puput
Wahyu Hidayat <puputwahyuhidayat@gmail.com>, deasy alfiadyanti <deasy_alfiadyanti@yahoo.co.id>, Buhaerahstain
Buhe <buhaerahstain@gmail.com>, risnawati@uin-suska.ac.id, Indi Febriana <indi.febriana@mail.ugm.ac.id>, Diana Sari
<dianasari444@gmail.com>, Marsudi Marsudi <marsudi61@ub.ac.id>, Esih Sukaesih <esih_s@uinsgd.ac.id>, Aulia
nurutamiLDH <amy.elnino@gmail.com>, kusno fmipa <kusno.fmipa@unej.ac.id>, samuel leton
<letonsamuel@gmail.com>, Risna Nosanti <nosantirisna@gmail.com>, Marhayati Marhayati <marhayati@uin-
malang.ac.id>, hastuti_noer@yahoo.com, Nursalam Nursalam <nursalam_ftk@uin-alauddin.ac.id>, Muhammad Fahrur
Rozi <m.f.rozi.mfr@gmail.com>, muniri mat <muniritulungagung@gmail.com>, muniri@iain-tulungagung.ac.id, aswad
hajarul <as_wad82@yahoo.co.id>, alia lestari <alia_lestari@iainpalopo.ac.id>, Devya <saripermata532@yahoo.com>,
Rini Warti <rini_warti@yahoo.co.id>, hafiyusholeh@uinsby.ac.id, hairur@mat.uin-malang.ac.id, Iesyah Rodliyah
<iesyah_rodliyah@yahoo.co.id>, Anesa Surya <anesasurya@staff.uns.ac.id>, Kamirsyah Wahyu
<kwahyu@uinmataram.ac.id>, Nila Kesumawati <nilakesumawati@yahoo.com>, Khudzaifah Muhammad
<khudzaifah@uin-malang.ac.id>, heniwidayani@mat.uin-malang.ac.id

Salam,
 
Kami mengucapkan terima kasih atas partisipasi Bpk/Ibu pada kegiatan 1st International Conference on
Mathematics and Islam (ICMIs 2018).

Berikut adalah link prosiding lengkap yang telah terbit di Scitepress Publisher:
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WZebu50HAyBg6fiL3LK6hP2xMMfgIWAP/view?usp=sharing

Artikel Bpk/Ibu juga dapat diakses secara online melalui web scitepress.org berikut:
https://www.scitepress.org/ProceedingsDetails.aspx?ID=6qotYvcalYI=&t=1
 
Semoga kerjasama ini tetap terjalin dan kami tunggu partisipasi Bpk/Ibu pada konferensi yang akan kami
selenggarakan di masa yang akan datang.
 
 
Salam,
Panitia ICMIs 2018
Diselenggarakan oleh ADMAPETA-PTKI


